NSF International

789 N. Dixboro Road, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 USA

RECOGNIZES

U.I. Lapp GmbH

Germany

AS COMPLYING WITH NSF/ANSI 169 AND ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS.

PRODUCTS APPEARING IN THE NSF OFFICIAL LISTING ARE

AUTHORIZED TO BEAR THE NSF MARK.





Certification Program Accredited by the American National Standards Institute



Certification Program Accredited by the Standards Council of Canada

This certificate is the property of NSF International and must be returned upon request. This certificate remains valid as long as this client has products in NSF's Official Listings for the referenced standards. For the most current and complete Listing information, please access NSF's website (www.nsf.org).

July 25, 2018 Certificate# C0391442 - 01 Sarah Krol

Global Managing Director, Food Safety Product Certification



OFFICIAL LISTING

NSF International Certifies that the products appearing on this Listing conform to the requirements of NSF/ANSI Standard 169 - Special Purpose Food Equipment and Devices

This is the Official Listing recorded on July 25, 2018.

U.I. Lapp GmbH Schulze-Delitzsch-Strasse 2 Stuttgart 70565 Germany 4971178381010

Facility: Stuttgart, Germany

COMPONENT:

Cable glands for use in Food Zone Non Contact

SKINDICHT® HYGIENIC BL-M SKINDICHT® HYGIENIC BL-NPT

SKINTOP® HYGIENIC SC SKINTOP® HYGIENIC SC NPT
SKINTOP® HYGIENIC SC SKINTOP® HYGIENIC-R NPT
SKINTOP® HYGIENIC-R

Cable glands for use in Splash Zone or Non Food Zone

SKINTOP® INOX SKINTOP® INOX NPT SKINTOP® INOX SC SKINTOP® INOX SC NPT

SKINTOP® INOX-R NPT

Note: Additions shall not be made to this document without prior evaluation and acceptance by NSF International. $1 \ \text{of} \ 1$